Form PTO-1595

102441848

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENT	S ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof,
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Sang Jae Jang Sun Goo Lee	Name: Amkor Technology, Inc.
Sung Su Park Sung Soon Park 4-28-03	Internal Address:
bang boom rarn	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🦭 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 1900 South Price Road
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
	City Chandler State: AZ Zip: 85248-
Execution Date: April 25, 2003	1604
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🍱 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	0425 13 Y
If this document is being filed together with a new application	cation, the execution date of the application is: 04-28-03
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	ached? 🖫 Yes 陷 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved [1]
Name: WEISS, MOY & HARRIS, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
/20/ Name 1 Process	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address 4204 North Brown Avenue	23-0830
	25-0030
City <u>Scottsdale</u> State <u>Arizona</u> Zip: <u>85251-39</u> 14	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy
Jeffrey D. Moy	April 28, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	

01 FC:8021

Commissioner of Palents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP

Attorney Docket No.: WK0302015

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Sang Jae Jang	of	Seoul, Korea
Sun Goo Lee	of	Seoul, Korea
Sung Su Park	of	Seoul, Korea
Sung Soon Park	of	Scoul, Korea

Executed this * day of Apr (() , 2003.

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Amkor Technology, Inc., a Deleware corporation, having a place of business at 1900 S. Price Road, Chandler, AZ 85248-1604 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

THIN PROFILE SEMICONDUCTOR PACKAGE AND MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREOF

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

				Bang Jae J	ang
On Apr. 25, 2003	before me,	Jun	Но	cho	·

SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

Page 1 of 3

PATENT ______ PATENT _____ REEL: 014025 FRAME: 0022

Ex	ecut	od this	25	day of	April		, 20	03.			
								4	6	Lee	
•									Sun Go	o Lec	
O ₁	n	Apr.	<u>s</u> ,	2003	_before	me, _	Jun	He	ch-	personally	
known to name(s) is executed t	me s(are the s (s) o	or proven subsetue of proving the subsetue of subsetue	ved to cribed his/l nstruc	ne on the value of	ne basis of vithin instr authorized	f sati rume i cap	sfactory mt and a acity(ies	eviden cknow!), and :	ice to t ledged that by	to me that he/she his/her/their of which the perso	/they
							N	v 2	24		
						SIG	NATURE	OF WI	TNESS	3	
Ex	ecut	sd this _.	<u>25</u>	day of	April		, 26	03. <i>BY 1</i>	UZ,		
									Sung Su	Park	
Oı	. <u> </u>		<u> </u>	ו•7	before i	me, _	Jun	H.	_ch	·	
name(s) is executed t	s(are the s (s) o	e) subs same in n the in	cribed his/i hstrut	i to the w ner/their a nent the p	rithin instr authorized	rume icap	nt and a acity(ies	cknowi), and	ledged that by	personally to the person(s) we to me that he/she his/her/their of which the person	/they
							4	<i>\</i>	% /	~	
						SIGI	NATURE				

Page 2 of 3

Executed this _2	5 day of	April	, 200	3.		
		•		Mr.	pass	
					ng Soon P	nrik
On _ hav . على personally appeared _	1 >-003	before me.	Jun	Ho	Cho	
personally appeared	a to me on the value of the value of the value of the contract	ne basis of sat vithin instrume authorized cap	ustractory e ent and aci pacity(ies),	viaenc knowle , and th	e to be u dged to s at by his	ne that he/she/they her/their
			n	<u>/ </u>	r	
		SIG	NATURE (OF WIT	NESS	

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 04/28/2003

PATENT

REEL: 014025 FRAME: 0024